
CONNECTICUT - The State Tier of Funding

Recreation and Natural Heritage Trust Program, 2004-2014 (Used in Report Calculations) 

Data Source: Conservation Almanac data from Jennifer Plowden, the Trust for Public Land

Year Program Spending

2014 $0

2013 $27,862

2012 $325,000

2011 $6,546,750

2010 $57,250

2009 $270,000

2008 $15,195,694

2007 $3,943,205

2006 $2,736,340

2005 $812,309

2004 $2,408,192

Recreation and Natural Heritage Trust Program, 2004-2014

Data Source: CT DEEP, Annual Open Space Reports

Year Acquisition Funds Spent 

2014 $515,000 (Pittman-Robertson funds)

2013 $27,861

2012 $614,750

2011 $6,172,500

2010 $530,000

2009 $270,000

2008 $16,537,573

2007 $4,393,205

2006 $3,741,340

2005 $500,429

2004 $3,658,192

Reported spending varies by source due to differences in methodology. The Trust for Public Land's Conservation Almanac is constantly being updated with newer 

data; please consult Andrew duMoulin for the most recent data: Andrew.duMoulin@tpl.org



Open Space & Watershed Land Acquisition Grant Program, 2004-2014

 (Used in Report Calculations)

Data Source: Conservation Almanac data from Jennifer Plowden, the Trust for Public Land 

Year Program Spending

2014 $2,768,750

2013 $3,346,150

2012 $2,045,478

2011 $6,745,600

2010 $4,801,386

2009 $29,742

2008 $9,603,935

2007 $8,971,948

2006 $5,417,423

2005 $6,437,393

2004 $4,427,610

Open Space and Watershed Land Acquisition Grant Program, 2004-2014

Data Source: CT DEEP, Annual Open Space Reports

(http://www.ct.gov/deep/cwp/view.asp?a=2706&Q=333600&deepNav_GID=1641 )

Year Grants Completed

2014 $3,807,960

2013 $3,346,150

2012 $2,045,478

2011 $7,560,342

2010 $6,887,200

2009 $5,799,228

2008 $11,085,820

2007 $6,466,485

2006 $4,965,240

2005 $2,546,135

2004 $6,412,704



Farmland Preservation Program, 2007-2013, CT Department of Agriculture

Data Source: CT DoAg Annual Reports

(http://www.ct.gov/doag/cwp/view.asp?a=3260&q=399016#programoverview )

Year Funds for Deals Closed By Year

2013 $2,738,178

2012 $4,165,574

2011 $11,922,061

2010 $6,955,585

2009 $7,179,659

2008 $3,785,198

2007 $5,504,372

Farmland Preservation Program, 2004-2014, Trust for Public Land

 (Used in Report Calculations) 

Data Source: Conservation Almanac data from Jennifer Plowden, the Trust for Public Land 

Year Spending Amount

2014 $1,727,611

2013 $1,088,676

2012 $1,948,726

2011 $5,162,929

2010 $3,183,903

2009 $3,432,517

2008 $1,732,235

2007 $2,340,263

2006 $2,106,560

2005 $522,223

2004 $220,975



Annual PACE Activity in Connecticut, 2004-2013, American Farmland Trust

Data from Jennifer Dempsey, American Farmland Trust

Year Annual Activity

2013 $2,738,178

2012 $7,300,000

2011 $3,430,600

2010 $6,864,900

2009 $7,178,700

2008 $14,515,271

2007 $2,708,267

2006 $3,022,630

2005 $1,761,504

2004 $2,225,463

Total State-Level Conservation Spending (Using TPL Data for Consistency)

Year RNHTP (TPL) OSWLA (TPL) FPP (TPL) Total Conservation Spending

2014 $0 $2,768,750 $1,727,611 $4,496,361

2013 $27,862 $3,346,150 $1,088,676 $4,462,687

2012 $325,000 $2,045,478 $1,948,726 $4,319,204

2011 $6,546,750 $6,745,600 $5,162,929 $18,455,279

2010 $57,250 $4,801,386 $3,183,903 $8,042,539

2009 $270,000 $29,742 $3,432,517 $3,732,259

2008 $15,195,694 $9,603,935 $1,732,235 $26,531,864

2007 $3,943,205 $8,971,948 $2,340,263 $15,255,416

2006 $2,736,340 $5,417,423 $2,106,560 $10,260,323

2005 $812,309 $6,437,393 $522,223 $7,771,925

2004 $2,408,192 $4,427,610 $220,975 $7,056,777


